

Fort Bend County Tabulation
Bid 25-047
Construction of Galaxy All Abilities Park in Precinct Three
for Fort Bend County

Recommended: DL Meacham, L.P. \$601,961.85
Funding: 2020 Parks Bond

Company	Grand Total Plus Alternate A	Completion Time in Calendar Days
DL Meacham, L.P. Houston, TX	\$601,961.85	210
Jerdon Enterprise, L.P. Stafford, TX	\$606,277.77	120
P2MG Houston, TX	\$834,422.00	210
E Contractors USA, LLC Sugar Land, TX	\$904,880.12	210
Tegrity Contractors Inc. Allen, TX	\$971,554.00	180

BID TABULATION

GALAXY ALL ABILITIES PARK

BID 25-047

					JERDON ENTERPRISE		DL MEACHAM		P2MG		E CONTRACTORS		TEGRITY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
SECTION I - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK														
1	32 22 15	18,120	SF	FINE GRADING AND SITE PREPARATION	\$ 2.40	\$ 43,488.00	\$ 1.31	\$ 23,737.20	\$ 2.25	\$ 40,770.00	\$ 3.15	\$ 57,078.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 45,300.00
2	01 56 39	235	LF	TREE PROTECTION FENCE	\$ 3.60	\$ 846.00	\$ 4.49	\$ 1,055.15	\$ 27.00	\$ 6,345.00	\$ 24.57	\$ 5,773.95	\$ 3.13	\$ 735.55
3	01 56 39	5	EA	TREE PROTECTION SIGNAGE	\$ 59.50	\$ 297.50	\$ 196.56	\$ 982.80	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 33.88	\$ 169.40	\$ 937.50	\$ 4,687.50
4	PER MFR	1	EA	Project Sign	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,425.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 1,404.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,016.51	\$ 1,016.51	\$ 1,875.00	\$ 1,875.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION I - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 1-4)					\$ 46,057		\$ 27,179		\$ 50,865		\$ 64,038		\$ 52,598	
SECTION II - GRADING AND DRAINAGE														
5	33 46 00	1	EA	CONNECT TO EXISTING MANHOLE STRUCTURE	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,808.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,793.27	\$ 7,793.27	\$ 7,208.50	\$ 7,208.50
6	33 46 00	12	LF	BORING FOR 12" DRAINAGE PIPE	\$ 700.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 280.80	\$ 3,369.60	\$ 325.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1,150.54	\$ 13,806.48	\$ 577.20	\$ 6,926.40
7	33 46 00	105	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 12" PVC	\$ 33.50	\$ 3,517.50	\$ 77.50	\$ 8,137.50	\$ 98.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 104.93	\$ 11,017.65	\$ 80.50	\$ 8,452.50
8	34 46 00	40	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 10" PVC	\$ 34.25	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 66.27	\$ 2,650.80	\$ 88.00	\$ 3,520.00	\$ 91.12	\$ 3,644.80	\$ 75.83	\$ 3,033.20
9	35 46 00	155	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 8" PVC	\$ 28.80	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 60.65	\$ 9,400.75	\$ 78.00	\$ 12,090.00	\$ 81.46	\$ 12,626.30	\$ 72.80	\$ 11,284.00

BID TABULATION
GALAXY ALL ABILITIES PARK
BID 25-047

					JERDON ENTERPRISE		DL MEACHAM		P2MG		E CONTRACTORS		TEGRITY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
10	36 46 00	122	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 6" PVC	\$ 25.55	\$ 3,117.10	\$ 55.04	\$ 6,714.88	\$ 68.00	\$ 8,296.00	\$ 75.94	\$ 9,264.68	\$ 67.60	\$ 8,247.20
11	37 46 00	285	LF	DRAINAGE PIPE - 4" PVC	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 51.67	\$ 14,725.95	\$ 58.00	\$ 16,530.00	\$ 70.41	\$ 20,066.85	\$ 66.30	\$ 18,895.50
12	38 46 00	4	EA	LANDSCAPE ATRIUM DRAIN	\$ 480.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 280.80	\$ 1,123.20	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,359.94	\$ 5,439.76	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 12,200.00
13	39 46 00	5	EA	CATCH BASIN AT PIP SURFACE	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,123.50	\$ 5,617.50	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 7,750.00	\$ 2,761.97	\$ 13,809.85	\$ 4,425.20	\$ 22,126.00
14	40 46 00	1	EA	LANDSCAPE AREA DRAIN	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 1,365.00	\$ 280.80	\$ 280.80	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 3,525.00	\$ 1,214.97	\$ 1,214.97	\$ 4,030.00	\$ 4,030.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION II - GRADING AND DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 5-14)					\$ 39,844		\$ 54,829		\$ 73,401		\$ 98,685		\$ 102,403	
SECTION III - PAVING														
15	03 30 10	7,080	SF	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	\$ 14.00	\$ 99,120.00	\$ 5.27	\$ 37,311.60	\$ 10.75	\$ 76,110.00	\$ 29.86	\$ 211,408.80	\$ 31.20	\$ 220,896.00
16	03 30 10	675	LF	CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE BAND (Quantity includes curb at Playground PIP Fall Surface. Playground PIP Fall Surface shall be installed by others)	\$ 26.00	\$ 17,550.00	\$ 24.71	\$ 16,679.25	\$ 54.00	\$ 36,450.00	\$ 16.38	\$ 11,056.50	\$ 39.00	\$ 26,325.00
17	31 22 15	430	SF	DECOMPOSED GRANITE	\$ 3.40	\$ 1,462.00	\$ 6.38	\$ 2,743.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 53,750.00	\$ 3.69	\$ 1,586.70	\$ 7.80	\$ 3,354.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION III - PAVING (BID ITEMS 15-17)					\$ 118,132		\$ 56,734		\$ 166,310		\$ 224,052		\$ 250,575	

BID TABULATION
GALAXY ALL ABILITIES PARK
BID 25-047

					JERDON ENTERPRISE		DL MEACHAM		P2MG		E CONTRACTORS		TEGRITY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
SECTION IV - FENCES, RAILINGS, SITE FURNISHINGS														
18	PER MFR	445	LF	ORNAMENTAL IRON FENCE	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,375.00	\$ 100.05	\$ 44,522.25	\$ 125.00	\$ 55,625.00	\$ 86.87	\$ 38,657.15	\$ 99.00	\$ 44,055.00
19	PER MFR	125	LF	LOW ORNAMENTAL IRON FENCE	\$ 63.00	\$ 7,875.00	\$ 90.10	\$ 11,262.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,750.00	\$ 77.32	\$ 9,665.00	\$ 81.40	\$ 10,175.00
20	12 93 00	6	EA	RING BIKE RACK	\$ 1,415.00	\$ 8,490.00	\$ 1,280.45	\$ 7,682.70	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,240.28	\$ 7,441.68	\$ 1,628.00	\$ 9,768.00
21	13 93 00	3	EA	PIC NIC TABLE	\$ 5,940.00	\$ 17,820.00	\$ 7,273.00	\$ 21,819.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 6,663.94	\$ 19,991.82	\$ 9,873.60	\$ 29,620.80
22	14 93 00	2	EA	WASTE RECEPTACLE	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 3,830.11	\$ 7,660.22	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,947.15	\$ 11,894.30	\$ 5,348.20	\$ 10,696.40
23	15 93 00	4	EA	BENCH	\$ 2,615.00	\$ 10,460.00	\$ 5,121.79	\$ 20,487.16	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,645.89	\$ 18,583.56	\$ 6,937.70	\$ 27,750.80
TOTAL FOR SECTION IV - FENCES, RAILINGS, SITE FURNISHINGS (BID ITEMS 18-23)					\$ 84,420		\$ 113,434		\$ 93,325		\$ 106,234		\$ 132,066	
SECTION V - SITE LIGHTING														
24	PER MFR	10	EA	PEDESTRIAN POLE LIGHT	\$ 5,230.00	\$ 52,300.00	\$ 4,610.52	\$ 46,105.20	\$ 6,525.00	\$ 65,250.00	\$ 7,593.58	\$ 75,935.80	\$ 7,280.00	\$ 72,800.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION V - SITE LIGHTING (BID ITEMS 24-24)					\$ 52,300		\$ 46,105		\$ 65,250		\$ 75,936		\$ 72,800	
SECTION VI - PLANTING MATERIALS														
25	01 56 39 32 93 00	3	EA	SOUTHERN MAGNOLIA - 45 GAL	\$ 525.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 593.73	\$ 1,781.19	\$ 850.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 1,197.71	\$ 3,593.13	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 3,948.00
26	2 56 39 32 93 00	3	EA	LIVE OAK - 65 GAL	\$ 630.00	\$ 1,890.00	\$ 680.16	\$ 2,040.48	\$ 925.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 1,197.71	\$ 3,593.13	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00

BID TABULATION
GALAXY ALL ABILITIES PARK
BID 25-047

					JERDON ENTERPRISE		DL MEACHAM		P2MG		E CONTRACTORS		TEGRITY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
27	3 56 39 32 93 00	3	EA	SHUMARD OAK - 65 GAL	\$ 670.00	\$ 2,010.00	\$ 680.16	\$ 2,040.48	\$ 1,565.00	\$ 4,695.00	\$ 1,197.71	\$ 3,593.13	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,200.00
28	4 56 39 32 93 00	13	EA	BOSQUE ELM - 65 GAL	\$ 590.00	\$ 7,670.00	\$ 680.16	\$ 8,842.08	\$ 625.00	\$ 8,125.00	\$ 1,197.71	\$ 15,570.23	\$ 1,064.00	\$ 13,832.00
29	5 56 39 32 93 00	9	EA	CATHEDRAL OAK - 65 GAL	\$ 655.00	\$ 5,895.00	\$ 742.56	\$ 6,683.04	\$ 625.00	\$ 5,625.00	\$ 1,197.71	\$ 10,779.39	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 12,600.00
30	7 56 39 32 93 00	10	EA	MONTROSE PURPLE VITEX - 30 GAL	\$ 420.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 294.12	\$ 2,941.20	\$ 345.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 828.39	\$ 8,283.90	\$ 554.40	\$ 5,544.00
31	8 56 39 32 93 00	38	EA	DWARF YAUPON - 7 GAL	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,090.00	\$ 78.31	\$ 2,975.78	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 125.64	\$ 4,774.32	\$ 95.20	\$ 3,617.60
32	9 56 39 32 93 00	121	EA	DWARF WAX MYRTLE - 7 GAL	\$ 62.50	\$ 7,562.50	\$ 21.02	\$ 2,543.42	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 125.64	\$ 15,202.44	\$ 95.20	\$ 11,519.20
33	11 56 39 32 93 00	200	SF	RED YUCCA - 3 GAL	\$ 28.80	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 62.71	\$ 12,542.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 117.36	\$ 23,472.00	\$ 44.80	\$ 8,960.00
34	32 92 00	1,200	SF	BIG BLUE LILYTURF - 1 GAL	\$ 7.85	\$ 9,420.00	\$ 7.29	\$ 8,748.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 20.71	\$ 24,852.00	\$ 17.92	\$ 21,504.00
35	33 92 00	520	SF	GIANT LIRIOPE - 1 GAL	\$ 7.85	\$ 4,082.00	\$ 8.26	\$ 4,295.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 20.71	\$ 10,769.20	\$ 15.68	\$ 8,153.60
36	34 92 00	16,200	SF	BERMUDA GRASS - SOD	\$ 1.05	\$ 17,010.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 14,580.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 81,000.00	\$ 0.76	\$ 12,312.00	\$ 1.68	\$ 27,216.00

BID TABULATION

GALAXY ALL ABILITIES PARK

BID 25-047

					JERDON ENTERPRISE		DL MEACHAM		P2MG		E CONTRACTORS		TEGRITY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
37	PER MFR	450	LF	STEEL EDGE AT BED PLANTINGS										
					\$ 9.75	\$ 4,387.50	\$ 8.35	\$ 3,757.50	\$ 7.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 11.05	\$ 4,972.50	\$ 8.96	\$ 4,032.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION VI - PLANTING MATERIALS (BID ITEMS 25-37)					\$ 73,552		\$ 73,770		\$ 176,620		\$ 141,767		\$ 129,326	
SECTION VII - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN														
38	700	1	EA	NOTICE OF INTENT (NOI)										
					\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 842.40	\$ 842.40	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 1,216.35	\$ 1,216.35	\$ 58,444.30	\$ 58,444.30
39	724	1,197	LF	FILTER FABRIC FENCE										
					\$ 3.00	\$ 3,591.00	\$ 3.93	\$ 4,704.21	\$ 7.25	\$ 8,678.25	\$ 2.49	\$ 2,980.53	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,753.10
40	724	115	SY	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE										
					\$ 36.50	\$ 4,197.50	\$ 32.00	\$ 3,680.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 19.83	\$ 2,280.45	\$ 23.00	\$ 2,645.00
41	730	1	LS	CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT AREA										
					\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,010.88	\$ 1,010.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 911.23	\$ 911.23	\$ 4,025.00	\$ 4,025.00
42	741	1	EA	INLET PROTECTION BARRIER										
					\$ 77.50	\$ 77.50	\$ 280.80	\$ 280.80	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 574.35	\$ 574.35	\$ 1,437.50	\$ 1,437.50
43	751	6	MO	SWPPP INSPECTION AND MAINTENANCE (Minimum total bid \$6,000.00)										
					\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 5,100.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION VII - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (BID ITEMS 38-43)					\$ 14,591		\$ 55,518		\$ 18,218		\$ 13,963		\$ 78,305	
SECTION VIII - EXTRA WORK ITEMS														
44	PER MFR	1	LS	SHADE SAIL										
					\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 92,732.64	\$ 92,732.64	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 78,869.63	\$ 78,869.63	\$ 65,693.75	\$ 65,693.75
45	PER MFR	1	EA	ENTRY MONUMENT SIGN WALL										
					\$ 54,610.67	\$ 54,610.67	\$ 38,623.82	\$ 38,623.82	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 25,650.00	\$ 52,874.75	\$ 52,874.75	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00

BID TABULATION

GALAXY ALL ABILITIES PARK

BID 25-047

					JERDON ENTERPRISE		DL MEACHAM		P2MG		E CONTRACTORS		TEGRITY	
BID ITEM NO.	SPEC ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	UNIT	BID ITEM DESCRIPTION AND UNIT WRITTEN IN WORDS	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE BID	TOTAL AMOUNT BID
46	559	752	LF	CONSTRUCTION SAFETY FENCE	\$ 4.75	\$ 3,572.00	\$ 14.60	\$ 10,979.20	\$ 7.25	\$ 5,452.00	\$ 2.94	\$ 2,210.88	\$ 4.80	\$ 3,609.60
TOTAL FOR SECTION VIII - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (BID ITEMS 44-46)						\$ 136,183		\$ 142,336		\$ 96,102		\$ 133,955		\$ 95,703
SECTION IX - BID ALTERNATE A														
47	32 84 00	200	LF	PVC PIPE (Irrigation Sleeves)										
	Bid Alternate A				\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 9.36	\$ 1,872.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10.35	\$ 2,070.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 2,300.00
48	33 84 00	1	LS	IRRIGATION SYSTEM (Provide as Optional / Bid Alternate)										
	Bid Alternate A				\$ 37,600.00	\$ 37,600.00	\$ 30,184.12	\$ 30,184.12	\$ 89,330.75	\$ 89,330.75	\$ 44,180.80	\$ 44,180.80	\$ 55,477.00	\$ 55,477.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION IX - BID ALTERNATE A (BID ITEMS 47-48)						41,200		\$ 32,056		\$ 94,331		\$ 46,251		\$ 57,777
TOTAL FOR SECTION I - SITE PREPARATION AND EARTHWORK (BID ITEMS 1-4)						46,056.50		\$ 27,179.15		\$ 50,865.00		\$ 64,037.86		\$ 52,598.05
TOTAL FOR SECTION II - GRADING AND DRAINAGE (BID ITEMS 5-14)						39,843.60		\$ 54,828.98		\$ 73,401.00		\$ 98,684.61		\$ 102,403.30
TOTAL FOR SECTION III - PAVING (BID ITEMS 15-17)						118,132.00		\$ 56,734.25		\$ 166,310.00		\$ 224,052.00		\$ 250,575.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION IV - FENCES, RAILINGS, SITE FURNISHINGS (BID ITEMS 18-23)						84,420.00		\$ 113,433.83		\$ 93,325.00		\$ 106,233.51		\$ 132,066.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION V - SITE LIGHTING (BID ITEMS 24-24)						52,300.00		\$ 46,105.20		\$ 65,250.00		\$ 75,935.80		\$ 72,800.00
TOTAL FOR SECTION VI - PLANTING MATERIALS (BID ITEMS 25-37)						73,552.00		\$ 73,770.37		\$ 176,620.00		\$ 141,767.37		\$ 129,326.40
TOTAL FOR SECTION VII - STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN (BID ITEMS 38-43)						14,591.00		\$ 55,518.29		\$ 18,218.25		\$ 13,962.91		\$ 78,304.90
TOTAL FOR SECTION VIII - EXTRA WORK ITEMS (BID ITEMS 44-46)						136,182.67		\$ 142,335.66		\$ 96,102.00		\$ 133,955.26		\$ 95,703.35
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST						565,077.77		\$ 569,905.73		\$ 740,091.25		\$ 858,629.32		\$ 913,777.00
TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COST W/ BID ALTERNATE A						606,277.77		\$ 601,961.85		\$ 834,422.00		\$ 904,880.12		\$ 971,554.00
TOTAL WORKING DAYS (MAXIMUM 210 DAYS):						120		210		210		210		180